**BID TABULATION FOR:** 

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME

- 1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC
- 2) PRECISE SERVICES INC.
- 3) DACO PAVING, INC.

CALENDAR DAYS 50/60

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE ERVIN STREET PHASE III
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 1, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 1, 2024
0386-3063B (9.2)

**TOTAL AMOUNT BID** 

\$999,331.10

\$1,038,992.15

\$1,167,000.00

S. JAMES J. POTTHARST

132287

CENSE LINEAR

JOHN MARKET LINEAR

J

I, JAMES POTTHARST, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

## **BID TABULATION FOR:**

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ERVIN STREET PHASE III GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 1, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ MAY 1, 2024
0388-3063B (9.2)

LJA JO	B NO.		0.	300-30030 (3.2)					
			1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) PRECISE SERVICES INC.		3) DACO PAVING, INC.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING	AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS								
1 8	"REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9504	\$73.00	\$693,792.00	\$69.50	\$660,528.00	\$70.00	\$665,280.00
	* LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95° TANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	% SY	10771	\$4.10	\$44,161,10	\$5.15	\$55,470.65	\$8.00	\$86,168.00
	0% LIME BY WEIGHT, 70 LBS/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY OR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	377	\$360.00	\$135,720.00	\$340.00	\$128,180.00	\$385.00	\$145,145.00
	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN LACE	LF	5598	\$4.00	\$22,392.00	\$4.75	\$26,590.50	\$5.00	\$27,990.00
El El	DA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, NCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER PPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200,00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
	* SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE LYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$16.00	\$48.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20,00	\$60,00
7 2	4" SOD STRIPPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5598	\$1.25	\$6,997,50	\$2 00	\$11,196.00	\$1,85	\$10,356,30
	NSTALLATION OF TYPE III BARRICADE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
	EMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY HE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	r EA	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
10 6	PVC SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF 🕾	450	\$29.00	\$13,050.00	\$65.00	\$29,250,00	\$60,00	\$27,000.00
11 F	AVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	106	\$23.00	\$2,438,00	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$25.00	\$2,650,00
PAVING	AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$930,200.60		\$926,125.15		\$974,751.30
MISCEL	LANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS								
F	ERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, AVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP IGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC.		7	\$9,000,00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
P	COMMON ROADWAY AND SECTION EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED., LACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOI OT AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER. IN ACCORDANCE WITH UPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS ITEM 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	856	\$9.50	\$8,132.00	\$13.25	\$11,342.00	\$30.00	\$25,680.00
H	IISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDE YOROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, OMPLETE IN PLACE	S LF	3000	\$3,00	\$9,000.00	\$3,00	\$9,000.00	\$13,00	\$39,000,00
	EMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS IRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2975	\$4.50	\$13,387.50	\$10,00	\$29,750.00	\$11.30	\$33,617,50
18	RAINAGE SWALES, 4.1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMUTCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	162	\$7.50	\$1,215.00	\$22,50	\$3,645.00	\$60.00	\$9,720.00
	IVERFLOW SWALE, PER GRADING PLAN, 10-FOOT BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	46	\$26.00	\$1,196,00	\$55,00	\$2,530.00	\$52.50	\$2,415.00

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ERVIN STREET PHASE III GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 1, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 1, 2024
0386-3063B (9.2)

COM JOB IN	<i>,</i> .			•	000 00000 (0.2)					
					1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) PRECISE SERVICES INC.		3) DACO PAVING, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
EXIT,	ALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZE( SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALL DVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEE E	ATION AND	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	ALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCE , COMPLETE IN PLACE	RETE WASHOUT	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9 METH PLAC	IOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR E	R, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200 00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$12,816.20	\$12,816.20
	M WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE TACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	, INCLUDING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO B ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	E APPROVED BY	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50,00	\$500.00
INCL	JILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC JDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT IENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE		LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750,00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CEMENT, AS	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
	A CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIR NEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ECTED BY THE	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000 00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$35,00	\$7,000.00
	TING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY, TO BE PLUGGED AND E, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, ALL DEPTHS, COMP		EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100,00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	HING VALVE ASSEMBLY, TO BE INSTALLED VIA TS&V ON PRLINE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, ALL DEPTHS, O E		EA		\$8,000,00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000,00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000 00
	IEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTA	L				\$69,130.50		\$112,867.00		\$192,248.70
BIDDING SU						****		8000 405 45		\$974,751.30
	PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$930,200.60 \$69,130.50		\$926,125.15 \$112,867.00		\$192,248.70
	MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS									
TOTAL AMO	DUNT BASE BID					\$999,331.10		\$1,038,992.15		\$1,167,000.00